

City of Cedar Rapids

Set Description: 14-15 Property & Flood Named Insured : City of Cedar Rapids Link ID Date Created **Special Conditions** Named Insured Override Holder Description City of Cedar Rapids Altorfer Rents 570053438849 9/8/2015 Loss Payee in favor of Altorfer Rents as required by 6605 6th Street SW written contract. Cedar Rapids, IA 52404 Link ID Holder Date Created Description **Special Conditions** Named Insured Override 570050929026 City of Cedar Rapids Center Point -2/25/2014 RE: Project Number 157256 Policy includes: \$25,000,000 Flood - Per Occurrence, Center Point is Loss Payee with respects to Leased \$25,000,000 Flood - Aggregate, \$500,000 Flood Deductible Titan Rentals Equipment as required by written contract c/o CertFocus PO Box 140528 Kansas City, MO 64114 Date Created Link ID Named Insured Override **Special Conditions** Holder Description City of Cedar Rapids City of Cedar Rapids 7/9/2012 Re: Westdale Mall Library - Content Value: 570050929012 101 First Street SE \$1,889,020 Cedar Rapids, IA 52401 Downtown Library, 3rd Street - Content Value: \$1,027,837 North Liberty Library - Content Value: \$1,406,465 Date Created Named Insured Override **Special Conditions** Link ID Holder Description City of Cedar Rapids City of Cedar Rapids 7/9/2012 West Library 3750 Williams Blvd SW, Cedar Rapids, 570050929013 101 First Street SE IA 52404 : Content Value: \$500,000 Cedar Rapids, IA 52401 Link ID Named Insured Override Holder Date Created Description **Special Conditions** City of Cedar Rapids City of Cedar Rapids 7/9/2012 RE: Mail Library 450 5th Ave SE, Cedar Rapids, IA Policy includes: \$25,000,000 Flood - Per Occurrence, 570050929014 101 First Street SE Content Value \$50,000 \$25,000,000 Flood - Aggregate, \$500,000 Flood Deductible Cedar Rapids, IA 52401 Link ID Date Created Description **Special Conditions** Named Insured Override Holder City of Cedar Rapids City of Cedar Rapids 9/5/2012 Effective 10/25/2012 - Paramount Theatre, LLC. 570050929016 Paramount Theatre Master Tenant, LLC and 101 First St SE Cedar Rapids, IA 52401 Paramount Theatre Manager, LLC have been added by endorsement as named insureds to the property policy as their interests may appear. The Paramount Theatre located at 123 - 3rd Ave SE, Cedar Rapids, IA 52404 has been added with a replacement cost of \$70M and contents of \$1.8M. Holder Date Created Description **Special Conditions** Link ID Named Insured Override City of Cedar Rapids City of Cedar Rapids 9/5/2012 Paramount Theatre, 123 - 3rd Ave SE, Cedar Rapids, 570050929015 101 First St SE IA 52404. Cedar Rapids, IA 52401 Link ID Date Created Description **Special Conditions** Named Insured Override Holder City of Cedar Rapids Titan Rentals 6/8/2015 RE: Rental of backhoe and hammer attachments 570052376731 Loss Payee in favor of Titan Rentals as required by 4250 Grain Lane Center Point, IA 52213 written contract.

Holders in Set: 8